The Flange Insert (F1, F6, FP) valves are the ultimate check valve in flanged systems.  They provide the simplest
and most economical way to install check valves in a piping system.  The valve body helps position itself while bolts
are being installed and tightened.  Two gaskets are required instead of the one normally used in a flanged joint.  See
page 53 or consult the factory for additional installation guidelines.
Flange Insert valves are designed to fit between two mating ANSI flanges. The “Spring Housing”, designated by the
“A” dimension➊, is designed to be inserted into the upstream pipe, thereby helping to center it in the pipe.  Therefore,
there must be clearance between the spring housing and the pipe or flange.  Generally speaking, the FIV Class 150 and
300 valves (F1) are designed for standard schedule pipe with Class 150 or 300 flanges, and the FIV Class 600 (F6) valves

Flow Curves assume Schedule 40 pipe
For Water at 72°F
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE F1, F6, FP
Note: Consult the factory for an optional
Flag Tag which indicates that a check valve
is present in the line.
Listed above are the most common material selections.  Please contact the factory for
additional options.
➊ .500 PSI is the only standard cracking pressure for spring materials other than Stainless
Steel.  .125 PSI springs are not recommended for installations with flow vertical down.
➋ “Metal-to-Metal” and PTFE seats are not resilient.  See page 52 for allowable leakage rates.
➌ EP seats not recommended for use with Carbon Steel valves.
➍ For PTFE and PVC valves, “MT” seats mean seated plastic to plastic.  (No o-ring)
➎ “TF” seat not available for FP valve style.
www.checkall.com         sales@checkall.com         ISO 9001 CERTIFIED         MADE IN USA     2019
F
 BODY MATERIAL
 ALLOY 20  = A2
BRASS   = BR
 CARBON STEEL  = CS
 ALLOY B = HB
  ALLOY C-276  = HC
 MONEL® 400 OR ALLOY R405  = MO
 PVC  = PV
 316 SS  = SS
 PTFE = TF
    TITANIUM = TI
   See p. 3 for temperature ratings
STYLE F1
(All Metals)
 SIZES
        1/2    =   D
   3/4	      =   F
           1     =   H
1-1/4	     =   I
1-1/2	      =   J
2	     =   K
2-1/2	      =   L
          3    =   M
4	     =   N
5	   =   O
6	    =   P
8	    =   Q
10	    =   R
12	   =   S
14	   =   T
16     	=   U
18     	=   V
        20    =   W
STYLE FP ➍
(PTFE or PVC Only)
      SIZES
1/2	     =   D
3/4	      =    F
1	      =   H
1-1/4	     =   I
1-1/2	      =   J
2	      =   K
3	  =	 M
4	      =   N
6	      =   P
       STYLE F6
 (Except Brass)
     SIZES
        1/2    =   D
        3/4    =   F
1	     =   H
1-1/4	    =   I
1-1/2	     =   J
2	    =   K
2-1/2	     =   L
3	    =   M